THE DATASHEET OF
LTC4354CDDB#TRMPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC4354
1
4354fc
Typical Application
Features Description

DA, DB Current.................................... –1mA to 20mA
(Note 1)
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4354CS8#PBF LTC4354CS8#TRPBF 4354 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC4354IS8#PBF LTC4354IS8#TRPBF 4354I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
TOP VIEW
9
DDB PACKAGE
8-LEAD (3mm × 2mm) PLASTIC DFN
5
6
7
8
4
3
2
1DA
VSS
VCC
GA
DB
FAULT
GB
VSS
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 76°C/W
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 9) IS VSS, CONNECTION TO PCB OPTIONAL
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
DB
FAULT
GB
VSS
DA
VSS
VCC
GA
S8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PLASTIC SO
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 150°C/W
Operating Temperature Range
	 LTC4354C................................................. 0°C to 70°C
	 LTC4354I..............................................–40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................... 300°C
Pin Configuration
LTC4354

Revision History
REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
C 04/12 Updated package/Order Information format 2
Changed Figure 2 8
Updated DDB package drawing 11
(Revision history begins at Rev C)
LTC4354
14
4354fc
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com  LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 2004
LT 0412 REV C • PRINTED IN USA
Related Parts
Typical Application
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LT®1640AH/LT1640AL Negative High Voltage Hot Swap™ Controllers in SO-8 Negative High Voltage Supplies from –10V to –80V
LT4250 –48V Hot Swap Controller Active Current Limiting, Supplies from –20V to –80V
LTC4251/LTC4251-1/
LTC4251-1
–48V Hot Swap Controllers in SOT-23 Fast Active Current Limiting, Supplies from –15V
LTC4252-1/LTC4252-2/
LTC4252-1A/LTC4252-2A
–48V Hot Swap Controllers in MS8/MS10 Fast Active Current Limiting, Supplies from –15V,
Drain Accelerated Response
LTC4253 –48V Hot Swap Controller with Sequencer Fast Active Current Limiting, Supplies from –15V,
Drain Accelerated Response, Sequenced Power Good Outputs
LT4351 MOSFET Diode-OR Controller N-Channel MOSFET, 1.2V to 18V, Fast Switching for High Current
LTC4412 Low Loss PowerPath™ Controller in ThinSOT™ P-Channel MOSFET, 3V to 28V Range
LTC4354 LOAD
DB GADA GB VSS
VB = –48V
VA = –48V
–48V_RTN
FAULT
IRF540NS
IRF540NS
4354 TA06
VCC
33k
12k
0.5W
1k
1k
1k
1k
LED
1µF
MMBD2836LT1
MMBD2836LT1
–48V Diode-OR Controller with Fuse Monitoring
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View LTC4354CDDB#TRMPBF on WIN SOURCE
Linear Technology Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management